



**REGISTRATION REQUIRED** 

https://forms.gle/3N6AR1u967B9fBNm8

# EARLY DETECTION OF HEARING LOSS IN CHILDREN THROUGH GENOMIC DIAGNOSTIC TOOL: GHELP PROJECT RESULTS

#### **VIRTUAL EVENT**

Friday, 24 September 2021 12:00 PM Business event language: English

Link to the event (Zoom): https://bit.ly/3CCOK4b



#### **AGENDA**



#### **Opening session**

Welcome and GHELP project introduction 12:00 - 12:15

Dr. Manuel Manrique (University Clinic of Navarra)

#### **GHELP project results**

**GHELP** panel for the genetic diagnostic of hearing loss: 12:15 - 12:30 **Design and development** Dr. Gorka Alkorta (CIMA LAB Diagnostics) and Ms. Patricia Cueto (Dreamgenics) Clinical validation results 12:30 -12:45 Dr. Raquel Manrique (University Clinic of Navarra) and Dr. Heredio Bandeira Batista De Sousa (Centro Hospitalar de Lisboa Central - Hospital de Dona Estefânia) Economic study on GHELP panel implementation in the 12:45 - 13:00 early detection of children Hearing loss Programmes Dr. Marie Nöelle Calmels (CHU Purpan Toulouse) and Dr. Manuel Manrique (University Clinic of Navarra) **GHELP Training Programme on genetic diagnostic of hearing loss** 13:00 - 13:15 Dr. Ana Patiño (University Clinic of Navarra) **Project results implementation in the early detection Programmes** 13:15 - 13:30

## Genetic diagnosis of the hearing loss from the patients and families perspective

Dr. Manuel Manrique (University Clinic of Navarra) and Ms. María Ederra

Solomon-Marqués family: Mr. Andrew Solomon and Ms. María Marqués
Laura Solomon's parents, participating patient in the project.

Mr. José Luis Aedo. President of the Spanish Confederation of Families
of Deaf people (FIAPAS)

13:30 - 13:45
13:45 - 14:00

### **External evaluation of the project**

of children Hearing loss Programmes

(The Institute of Public and Labor Health of Navarra)

Dr. Luisa Monteiro (Hospital Lusíadas. Lisboa) 14:00 - 14:15

### Open round of questions

Dr. Manuel Manrique (University Clinic of Navarra) 14:15 - 14:25

### **Closing session**

D. Javier Mata. Director of the Research Management Service. (University of Navarra)















